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Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Talent Division

August 22, 2018

Personnel Report No. 1819-0002

The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

New Hires:

Name
Alexandra Brandenburg

Alexis Ozuna
Amy Carman

Angela Tyler
April Hawkins

Arnol Arceta Salas

Ashley Sewell
Aygul Hecht

Aygul Hecht

Azucena Valencia
Brian Katz

Catalina Del Canto
Colette Kang

Dawn Marlette

Diana Correa

Elgin White

Emily Tolosa

Emma Tadlock Goldsmith

Erica St. Charles

Assignment

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Teacher RSP

Classroom TSA 11 Months
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Education
Enhancement

Classroom TSA 11 Months
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Noon Supervisor

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Classroom TSA 11 Months
Speech Therapist
Counselor

School Security Officer |
Teacher Education
Enhancement

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

School Security Officer |

Location
Garfield Elementary

Manzanita Community
School

Crocker Highlands
Elementary
Academics Innovation
Garfield Elementary

La Escuelita Elementary

Erly Chldhd Education
Academics Innovation

Allendale Elem

Laure! Elementary
United For Success
Academy

Skyline High School

Academics Innovation
Exceptional Children
Student Serv School
Police Services

Joaquin Miller Elementary

Think College Now

Police Services

Effective Date

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018
7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/30/2018
7/1/2018

7/1/2018

8/10/2018
7/1/2018

7/1/2018
7/31/2018
8/2/2018
7/1/2018
8/10/2018
8/8/2018
7/1/2018

8/10/2018
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Gian Signorelli
Hannah Bossenger
Hestia Warren

Isa Polt - Jones
Israel Iniguez
Ivone Gutierrez Beltran
Jade Pavao

Jaime Diaz

Janine Torres
Janine Torres
Jason Evans
Jeffrey Rector
Jessica Ross

Jonathan Little

Jordan Nay
Joshua Eusterbrock

Juan Oliverez Jr.
Karen Milovich

Kathryn Day
Katya Meltaus

Keonna Knight

Kipchogi Scott
Kristina Garrett

Kristy Van Ostrand

Latonya Reliford
Lauren Eliopoulos

Layne Hamilton
Louis Alvidrez Jr.

Luis Guilin Ir
Malcolm Bertrand

Malie Vitousek

Teacher Education
Enhancement

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
[Immersn

Classroom TSA 10 Months
Administrative Assist II Bil
Tchr SDC Nen Sevrly
Handicapp

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Administrative Assist I Bil

Attendance Specialist

Teacher Education
Enhancement

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Psychologist

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
[mmersn

Psychologist

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Operations Engineer
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher CDC

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Counselor

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

STIP Teacher

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Seed Elem

Montclair Elementary
Peralta Elementary
Laurel Elementary

Greenleaf Elementary
Laurel Elementary
Manzanita Community
School

Crocker Highlands
Elementary

Bridges Academy At
Melrose

Bridges Academy At
Melrose

Community Schls &
Student Serv

Skyline High School

Hillcrest Elementary
Joaquin Miller Elementary

Exceptional Children
Greenleaf Elementary

Community Day School
Horace Mann Elementary

Exceptional Children
Garfield Elementary

Encompass

District Communications
Skyline High Scheol

Thorhill Elementary

Laurel Cde
Horace Mann Elementary

Student Serv School
Skyline High School

Bret Harte Middle
Bridges Academy At

Melrose
Woodland Elem

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7172018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

8/1/2018
7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

&/1/2018
7/1/2018

8/8/2018

7/25/2018
7/1/2018

T/1/2018

8/8/2018
8/8/2018

7/1/2018
7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

8/8/2018

2o0f7



I1.

I

Personnel Report No. 1819-00002, August 22, 2018

Margaret Fransee

Masaki Allison-Ohara
Mikinzie Wallace

Monica Qutman

Nanci Roman Gonzalez
Natalya Labauve-williams

Nicholas Morrow

Paige Meeks
Paula Mazzarino

Rachel Amsterdam
Rebecca Allswang
Rebecca Fulop
Rebecca Morene
Ronald Thompson

Samantha Nov
Sasha Rockwell

Shanna Birkholz -Vasquez
Stephanie Thorne

Tessa Strauss
Thomas Henry
Vivian Yen

Viviane Chang
Wei Liu

Yolanda Swoopes
Rehires:

None

New Assignments

Name
Ashley Pagan

Chloe Mcleod

Christine Clark

Social Worker

Counselor

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped
Teacher Bilingual

Counselor
Instructional Materials Spec

Teacher Structured Eng
[mmersn

Classroom TSA 12 Months
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Prog Specialist TSA 11
Months

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Asst Principal Middle School

Psychologist
Teacher Bilingual

CDC Site Administrator
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Psychologist

Clerk Typist Interm Bilingual

Classroom TSA 11 Months

From
Teacher Bilingual

STIP Teacher

STIP Teacher

Community Schls &
Student Serv
Student Serv School
Allendale Elem

Community United
Elementary

Student Serv School
Academics Innovation

Madison Park Academy
(upper)

Allendale Elem
Garfield Elementary

Glenview Elementary
Erly Chldhd Education
Life Academy

Manzanita Community
School
Westlake Middle

Exceptional Children
Bridges Academy At
Melrose

Erly Chidhd Education
Bella Vista Elem

Joaquin Miller Elementary
Skyline High School

Bridges Academy At
Melrose

Exceptional Children
Lincoln Elementary

Academics Innovation

STIP Teacher

Teacher Education
Enhancement

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

8/8/2018

8/1/2018
7/1/2018

7/1/2018

8/2/2018
7/30/20138

7/1/2018

7/1/2018
/1/2018

7/1/2018
7/31/2018
7/1/2018
7/1/2018
8/9/2018

8/1/2018
7172018

7/30/2018
8/8/2018

7/1/2018
7/1/2018
7/1/2018

8/1/2018
7/1/2018

8/3/2018

Location
Greenleaf
Flementary
Sankofa Elem

Carl B Munck
School

3of?

Effective Date

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018
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Daniel Harbarger
Darlene Smith-walters
David Braden

Kim Leus

Latrae Wilson
Magdaline Armstrong
Marika Iyer

Mary ann Vastag
Patricia Sheehan

Salem Peterson
Samara Plambeck
Teodore Harris
Thuan Nguyen
Tiffanye Lucas
William Sisson

Yari Ojeda-sande]

Change Hours:

Name
Ingrid O'brien
Leslie Jimenez

Neena Bhathal

Name

Bouthavy Sengsiri
Gilbert Lane
Jennifer Katoa
Kasandra Riley
Keir Abrams

Mary Kerr-Meyers
Mei Chen

Melissa McDonald
Nicole Wiggins

Teacher Replacement

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn
School Improvement Coach

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

STIP Teacher

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Para Educator

Principal Elementary Sch
Small

Newcomer Learning Lab
Assist

Classroom TSA 10 Months

Senior Computer Technician

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn
Teacher Inst Facil

Noon Supervisor

Teacher Replacement

Position

Classroom TSA 10 Months
Director Qual Divers
Providers

Exective Director PEC

Position

Para Educator

School Security Officer |
School Security Officer |
Custodian

Teacher 11Months

Psychologist

Teacher Bilingual
Classroom TSA 10 Months
Regional Fam Engage
Liaison

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped
Classroom TSA 10
Months

Teacher Bilingual

Instructional Supp
Specialist

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Classroom TSA 10
Months

Teacher RSP

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Network Administrator [

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp
Teacher Structured Eng

Immersn
STIP Teacher

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Location

East Qakland Pride
Charter School Office

Exceptional Children

Location

Qakland High School
Police Services

Police Services

Building Operations
Mecclymonds High School

Exceptional Children
Bella Vista Elem
Greenleaf Elementary
Community Schls &
Student Serv

Met West

Grass Valley
Elementary
Franklin Elementary

Community United
Elementary

West Oakland
Middle School
Futures Elementary
School

Greenleaf
Elementary
Encompass
Woodland Elem

Oakland
International Hs
Glenview Elementary

Technology Services

Crocker Highlands
Elementary
Garfield Elementary

Greenleaf
Elementary
Glenview Elementary

Change

From 100% To 80%
From 100% To
37.53%

From 100% To 60%

Effective Date

08/15/2018 - 02/15/2019
08/10/2018 - 08/17/2018
08/10/2018 - 05/30/2019
07/01/2018 - 09/02/2018
08/01/2018 - 06/26/2019

08/01/2018 - 11/18/2018
08/08/2018 - 11/09/2018
09/10/2018 - 12/21/2018
07/12/2018 - 07/07/2019

4 0f 7
7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

8/10/2018

8/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018
7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

8/1/2018

7/1/2018

8/8/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018

Effective Date

7/1/2018
8/1/2018

8/1/2018
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Petter Thompson
Roman Grace

Shardie Thomas

Custodian

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

*[eaves may be intermittent or consecutive.

Separations:

Name
Adaugo Ibeh

Amy Orozco
Andrea Pollmann
Andrew Odgers
Anwar Mohamed
Britnee Davis
Caroline Simmons
Charles Drumbor
Christine Mc queen
Coriell Alexander
Courtney Couvreur
Darissa Phipps

Desmond Jeftries

Douglas Briney
Eleanore Busse

Elisa Nevarez
Erin Waddell

Eve Hyman

Flint Christensen
Florence Gray
Francisco Navarro

Hallie Bahr

James Buestad
Jeffery Le boeuf

John Gomes
John Suhre

Joshua Walker purnell

Assignment
Teacher RSP

Teacher Bilingual
Para Educator
STIP Teacher

Teacher Education
Enhancement
Behavior Specialist

STIP Teacher

Classroom TSA 11 Months
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Instructional Supp Specialist

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher | [Months

Teacher 1 1 Months
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Social Worker

STIP Teacher

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Tehr SDC Severely
Handicapped
Restorative Justic Facilitator

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher 11Months
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

STIP Teacher

Teacher Structured Eng
[mmersn

Para Educator

Building Operations
United For Success
Academy

Bret Harte Middle

Location

Bunche Continuation
School

Seed Elem

Grass Valley Elementary
Bridges Academy At
Melrose

M L King Jr Elem

Community Schls &
Student Serv

Hillcrest Elementary
Fremont High School
Joaquin Miller Elementary
Peralta Elementary
Oakland International Hs
Franklin Elementary

Mcclymonds High School

Castlemont High School
Montera Middle

Exceptional Children
Chabot Elementary
Skyline High School
Skyline High School
Bret Harte Middle
Community Schls &
Student Serv

Hillcrest Elementary

Castlemont High School
Global Family School

Chabet Elementary
Markham Elementary

Claremont Middie School

07/01/2018 - 12/01/2018
08/08/2018 - 08/14/2018

09/10/2018 - 03/05/2018

Effective Date
6/30/2018

7/20/2018
3/2/2018
6/8/2018
6/8/2018
8/1/2018
6/8/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
7/25/2018
7/30/2018
/30/2018

6/30/2018

6/30/2018
6/30/2018

7/17/2018
7/19/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018

8/1/2018

6/26/2018

6/30/2018
6/27/2018

6/8/2018
7/23/2018

6/30/2018
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Josue Diaz
Kayla Lee
Kefah Farraj
Kellen Haines
Koy Hill

Kristin Otterness
Lautrell Smith
Linda Wu

Luis Crotte
Luke Blueford

Maria Valenzuela
Marla Williams

Mellody Morales
Mikael Wooten
Odell Whitley
Persephone Hintlian
Princess Parker
Rachelle Sallee
Rosita Cruz

Ryne Klassen

Sarah Bos

Sebastian Pomeroy

Shana Prince
Shari Anokye

Stacey Wyatt

Stephen Mccrea

Sundra Kerlegon

Sunny kumar Jamullamudi
Susan Revnolds

Taelor Lewis

Tania Llambelis

Timeka Francis
Zachary Haber

Comprehensive Comm HS
Director

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Principal Elementary Sch
Large

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Financial Officer Budget
Devel

Teacher 11Months
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Noon Supervisor
Accountability Part Officer

Trans Kinder Reading Tutor

STIP Teacher

Teacher RSP

Classroom TSA 11 Months
[nstructional Supp Specialist

Assistant Principal High
School

Clerk Elementary Small
STIP Teacher

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

Newcomer Learning Lab
Assist

Classroom TSA 11 Months
Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Principal Middle School

Teacher RSP
Program Manager Classified

Network Administrator [
STIP Teacher

Classroom TSA 10 Months
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher 11Months

STIP Teacher

Oakland Tech High
School

Roots International
Academy

M L King Jr Elem

Fred T Korematsu
Discovery Aca
Parker Elementary

Roosevelt Middle

Manzanita Community
School
Financial Services

Castlement High School
Bunche Continuation
School

Laurel Elementary

State And Federal
Programs

Erly Chldhd Education

Henry J Kaiser Elem

Car] B Munck School
Fremont High School
West Oakland Middle
School

Exceptional Children

La Escuelita Elementary
Global Family School
Burbank State Preschool
Cdce

Fremont High School

Castlemont High School
Seed Elem

Alliance Academy at
Elmhurst

Manzanita Community
School

Linked Learning

Technology Services
Manzanita Cde
Parker Elementary
Franklin Elementary

Fremont High School
Academics Innovation

6/30/2018

6/30/2018

7/20/2018

6/23/2018

7/13/2018

6/30/2018

6/8/2018

7/20/2018

6/30/20138
6/30/2018

6/30/2018
8/3/2018

6/8/2018

6/8/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
7/14/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018

6/8/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018

6/30/2018
6/8/2018

8/6/2018
7/19/2018
6/30/2018
7/11/2018

6/8/2018
6/30/2018
7/24/2018

6/30/2018
6/8/2018

6 of 7
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The entry on Personnel Report No. 1819-0001, pertaining to Charlene Griffin-Johnson, Administrative Assistant

[, Sojourner Truth, entered, is hereby deleted.

S oy

Legislative File

Aimee Eng

By:
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